



KIIREETÖN OAT SEED BAGUETTE

330 g, Lactose-free, vegan



Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, water, **oat** kernel (9 %), rapeseed oil, iodized salt (1,3 %), yeast, **wheat** gluten, flour treatment agent (E300). **May contain traces of milk and sesame seeds.** 14 % of the grain is whole grain oat. High salt content. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



KIIREETÖN WHEATBREAD

350 g, Dairy-free, lactose-free, vegan



Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, water, whole grain **wheat** flour, iodized salt (1,3 %), yeast. **May contain traces of other grains.** High salt content. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



KIIREETÖN CIABATTA ROLL OAT GRAIN

73 g, Lactose-free, vegan



Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, water, **oat** grain (12 %), **wheat** gluten, iodized salt (1,4 %), yeast, rapeseed oil, **barley** malt, flour treatment agent (ascorbic acid). **May contain traces of milk and egg.** 18 % of the grain is whole grain oat. High salt content. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



KIIREETÖN SOURDOUGH ROLL

48 g, Lactose-free, vegan



Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, water, sugar, dried sourdough (buckwheat, **wheat**), iodized salt (1,4 %), yeast, rapeseed oil, flour treatment agent (ascorbic acid). **May contain traces of other grains, milk and egg.** High salt content. Salt 1,4 %. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



KIIREETÖN CIABATTA

100 g, Lactose-free, vegan



Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, water, dried sourdough (buckwheat, **wheat**), iodized salt (1,3 %), yeast, rapeseed oil, flour treatment agent (ascorbic acid). **May contain traces of other grains, milk and egg.** High salt content. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



THREE CHEESE ROLL

70 g, Lactose-free



Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, water, cheese (10 %) (gouda, maasdam, emmental) [**milk**, starter, salt, colour (E160a)], rapeseed oil, yeast, **wheat** gluten, iodized salt, emulsifier (E481, E472e), flour treatment agent (E300). **May contain traces of other grains.** Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



GLUTEN-FREE OAT & CARROT BREAD ROLL

70 g, Gluten-free, dairy-free, lactose-free, vegan



Ingredients: Water, carrot (14 %), gluten free **oat** flakes (13 %), rice flour, tapioca starch, rapeseed oil, potato flakes [potato, emulsifier (E471), stabilizer (E450)], sugar, psyllium, yeast, iodized salt (1,0 %), preservative (E282). **May contain traces of mustard seeds and sesame seeds.** Stored frozen. Do not refreeze. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



ASSORTMENT OF ROLLS

35 g, Lactose-free, vegan



Ingredients: Mini Ciabatta with Pumpkin Seeds: **wheat** and **rye** flour, pumpkin seeds (25 %), water, yeast, salt, flour treatment agent (E300). Mini Ciabatta with Sunflower Seeds: **wheat** flour, sunflower seeds (22 %), water, **rye** grain, yeast, salt, **barley** malt extract, flax seeds, **wheat** gluten, **wheat** bran, roasted **wheat** malt flour, spices (e.g. cumin, fennel), flour treatment agent (E300). Dark Mini Ciabatta: flour (**wheat**, **rye**), water, yeast, salt, **barley** malt extract, roasted **wheat** malt flour, flour treatment agent (E300). Rustic Mini Ciabatta: **wheat** and **rye** flour, water, sunflower seeds, yeast, salt, **barley** malt extract, roasted **wheat** malt flour, flour treatment agent (E300). Mini Ciabatta: **wheat** flour, water, salt and yeast. Salt 1,1 %. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. **May contain traces of soy, milk, egg, nut, almond and sesame seeds.** Baked in Poland.

9/2026-2/2027



BUTTER CROISSANT

47 g, Low lactose



Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, water, **butter** (18 %), sugar, yeast, **egg**, salt (1,0 %), **wheat** gluten, malted **wheat** flour, flour treatment agent (E300). Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in France.

9/2026-2/2027



BUTTER CROISSANT

75 g, Low lactose



Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, water, **butter** (18 %), sugar, yeast, **egg**, **wheat** gluten, salt (1,2 %), malted **wheat** flour, flour treatment agent (E300). High salt content. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in France.

9/2026-2/2027



9/2026-2/2027

9/2026-2/2027



RYE RICE PASTY

70 g, Lactose-free



Ingredients: Water, rice (23 %), whole grain **rye** flour (9 %), **wheat** flour, vegetable margarine [rapeseed oil, water, fully hydrogenated rapeseed oil, salt, emulsifier (E471), flavour, colour (E160a)], rapeseed oil, dextrose, **milk** protein, sifted **rye** flour, iodized salt (1,2 %), **wheat** gluten, **rye** malt. 70 % of the flour used in baking is rye. The origin of rice is EU. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



VUOKSEN SMALL RICE PASTY

37 g, Lactose-free



Ingredients: Water, rice (27 %), whole grain **rye** flour (10 %), vegetable margarine [rapeseed oil, water, fully hydrogenated rapeseed oil, salt, emulsifier (E471), flavour, colour (E160a)], **wheat** flour, dextrose, sugar, **milk** protein, iodized salt (1,0 %), **wheat** gluten, rapeseed oil, **rye** malt. 70 % of the flour used in baking is rye. The origin of rice is EU. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



IMATRA RYE RICE PASTY

70 g, Lactose-free



Ingredients: Water, rice (25 %), whole grain **rye** flour (12 %), vegetable margarine [rapeseed oil, water, fully hydrogenated rapeseed oil, salt, emulsifier (E471), flavour, colour (E160a)], **wheat** flour, dextrose, **milk** protein, sugar, iodized salt (1,0 %), **wheat** gluten, rapeseed oil, **rye** malt. 70 % of the flour used in baking is rye. The origin of rice is EU. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



GLUTEN-FREE RICE PASTY

60 g, Gluten-free, lactose-free, vegan



Ingredients: Water, rice (22 %)(origin: EU), gluten free whole grain **oat** flour, vegetable margarine [rapeseed oil, water, fully hydrogenated rapeseed oil, salt, emulsifier (E471), flavour, colour (E160a)], whole grain rice flour, tapioca starch, sugar, teff flour, iodized salt, vegetable fibres (psyllium, potato, bamboo), rapeseed oil, molasses, thickeners (E410, E415). **May contain traces of milk, egg, mustard seeds and sesame seeds.** Stored frozen. Do not refreeze.

9/2026-2/2027



RYE POTATO PASTY

68 g, Lactose-free



Ingredients: Water, potato flakes (20 %)[potato, emulsifier (E471), antioxidant (E300, E223), turmeric], whole grain **rye** flour (12 %), vegetable margarine [rapeseed oil, water, fully hydrogenated rapeseed oil, salt, emulsifier (E471), flavour, colour (E160a)], **wheat** flour, dextrose, **milk** protein, rapeseed oil, iodized salt (0,9 %), **wheat** gluten, **rye** malt. 70 % of the flour used in baking is rye. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



PASTY WITH EGG AND RICE

65 g, Lactose-free



Ingredients: Egg-rice filling (egg white, egg, rice, rapeseed oil, salt, spices (inc. onion, mustard, coriander, garlic), dextrose, breadcrumbs (**wheat**), **soya** protein, flavours, colour (E100)), **wheat** flour, vegetable margarine [vegetable oil and fat (palm, rapeseed), water, fully hydrogenated palm oil, salt, emulsifier (E471), flavour], **egg**, salt, water. **May contain traces of milk.** The product contains 22 % **egg**. Salt content 1,1%. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



PASTY WITH MEAT AND RICE

65 g, Lactose-free



Ingredients: Meat-rice filling [minced meat (9 % in product)(Finnish beef, Finnish pork), rice, breadcrumbs (**wheat**), seasonings (onion, black pepper, allspice, **mustard** seeds, nutmeg, garlic), rapeseed oil, modified starch, salt, **wheat** gluten, sugar, yeast extract, flavours, colour (E150c)], **wheat** flour, vegetable margarine (palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, emulsifier (E471), flavour), **egg**, iodized salt, water. **May contain traces of milk.** Salt content 1,0%. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



SPINACH-RICOTTA PASTY

95 g



Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, water, spinach (15 %), vegetable margarine [vegetable oil (palm, sunflower), water, salt, concentrated lemon juice, flavour], ricotta cheese (5 %)[whey (**milk**), dairy cream and/or whey cream (**milk**), acidity regulators (E330, E270)], **cream**, paprika, modified starch, emmental cheese (**milk**, starch, salt, rennet, starter), **egg**, whey (**milk**), **milk** powder, salt, maltodextrin, **wheat** starch, garlic, nutmeg, white pepper. **May contain traces of other grains, nut, almond and soy.** Salt 1,0 %. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in France.

9/2026-2/2027



SNACK SMOKED CHICKEN

70 g



Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, vegetable margarine [palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, emulsifier (E471), flavour], water, smoked chicken meat product (9 %)[Finnish chicken meat, water, potato starch, iodized salt, thickeners (E407a, E410), potato fiber, stabilizers (E450, E451), dextrose, antioxidant (E301), maltodextrin, acidity regulator (E508), preservative (E250), ginger, flavours], modified starch, whey powder (**milk**), **milk** powder, cheese (3 %)(gouda, maasdam, emmental) [**milk**, starter, salt, colour (E160a), corn starch], palm oil, **egg**, iodized salt, glucose syrup, **wheat** fibre, **wheat** starch, flavour, yeast, **egg** powder, spices and herbs (e.g. paprika, cayenne pepper, oregano, garlic, onion, basil, curcuma), rice flour, cheese powder (from **milk**), sunflower oil. **May contain traces of soy, celery, mustard seeds, lupine and other grains.** Filling 35 %. High salt content. Salt 13 %. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



HAM PASTY

95 g



Ingredients: Water, **wheat** flour, ham (16 %) [pork (origin: EU), water, salt, glucose syrup, stabilizer (E450), flavour, antioxidant (E316), preservative (E250)], vegetable margarine [vegetable oil (palm, sunflower), water, flavour, salt], emmental **cheese**, **egg**, modified starch, whey powder (**milk**), **milk** powder, **lactose**, **milk** protein, salt, pregelatinized **wheat** flour, maltodextrin, nutmeg, white pepper. Salt 1,2 %. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. **May contain other grains, fish, soya, nut, almond and molluscs.** Baked in France.

9/2026-2/2027



9/2026-2/2027

9/2026-2/2027



SWEET BUN WITH BUTTER FILLING

78 g, Low lactose

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, sugar, vegetable margarine [vegetable oil and fat (rapeseed, coconut, fully hydrogenated rapeseed), water, emulsifiers (E471, E322), salt, flavour, colour (E160a)], water, **butter** (6,0 %), **egg**, yeast, emulsifiers (E472e, E471), thickener (E412), cardamom, **wheat** fibre, iodized salt, flavour (inc. vanillin). Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.



9/2026-2/2027



BIG TEXAS WHIRL

120 g, Lactose-free

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, vegetable margarine [vegetable oil and fat (rapeseed, coconut, fully hydrogenated rapeseed), water, emulsifiers (E471, E322, E475), salt, flavour, colour (E160a)], sugar, water, **egg**, yeast, cinnamon, modified starch, **oat** fibre, rapeseed oil, thickener (E412), emulsifiers (E471, E472e), iodized salt, corn starch, dextrose, flour treatment agent (E300). **May contain traces of milk.** Filling 19 %. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.



9/2026-2/2027



DALLAS WHIRL

85 g

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, vegetable margarine [vegetable oil and fat (rapeseed, coconut, fully hydrogenated rapeseed), water, emulsifiers (E471, E322), salt, flavour, colour (E160a)], sugar, water, **egg**, yeast, curd cheese powder (**milk**), modified starch, **milk** powder, starch syrup, rapeseed oil, iodized salt, thickener (E412), emulsifiers (E471, E472e), dextrose, salt, colour (E160a), flavour (vanillin), flour treatment agent (E300). Filling 37 %. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.



9/2026-2/2027



GLUTEN-FREE CARAMEL CAKE

75 g, Gluten-free, lactose-free

Ingredients: Rice flour, lactose free **butter**, sugar, caramel filling (12 %)[sugar, starch syrup, water, lactose free **butter**, lactose free **milk** powder, thickeners (E440, E509, E452), caramel syrup, salt, preservative (E202), flavour], **egg**, orange peel, tapioca starch, starch syrup, raising agents (E450, E500), caramelized sugar, water, thickeners (E440, E415, E412), acidity regulator (E270), preservative (E202), emulsifier (E471), iodized salt, sea salt, flavours, colours (E150a, E150c). **May contain traces of gluten free oat.** Stored frozen. Do not refreeze. Baked in Finland.



9/2026-2/2027



APPLE CINNAMON COMB

60 g, Low lactose

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, filling with apple and cinnamon [apple (8 % in product), sugar, water, modified starch, cinnamon, preservative (E202), flavours, colour (E160a)], **butter**, water, sugar, **egg**, low lactose **butter**, yeast, sugar, glazing agents (E553b, E904), **wheat** gluten, iodized salt, cardamom. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.



9/2026-2/2027



CINNAMON BUN

95 g, Lactose-free

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, vegetable margarine [vegetable oil and fat (rapeseed, coconut, fully hydrogenated rapeseed), water, emulsifiers (E471, E322), salt, flavour, colour (E160a)], water, sugar, modified starch, rapeseed oil, **egg**, yeast, **oat** fibre, cinnamon, cardamom, dextrose, iodized salt, thickener (E412), emulsifiers (E471, E472e), glazing agents (E553b, E904), salt, flavour, flour treatment agent (E300). **May contain traces of milk.** Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.



9/2026-2/2027



MARIANNE CAKE

80 g, Gluten-free, lactose-free

Ingredients: Lactose free **butter**, rice flour, sugar, mint chocolate flavoured filling (9 %)[water, sugar, chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**soy** lecithin), flavour), modified corn starch, thickeners (E466, E460), cocoa, caramel syrup, flavours, salt, preservative (E202), emulsifier (E471)], **egg**, crushed peppermint candies with chocolate [sugar, glucose syrup, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, flavours, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin)], water, tapioca starch, glucose syrup, corn starch syrup, cocoa powder, potato starch, raising agents (E450, E500), thickener (E415), iodized salt, flavour, sunflower oil, glazing agent (E901). **May contain traces of gluten free oat.** Stored frozen. Do not refreeze. Baked in Finland.



9/2026-2/2027



CROISSANTWIENER

85 g

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, custard cream (23 %)[water, sugar, modified starch, whey powder (**milk**), **cream** powder, **milk** powder, **milk** protein, **egg** white powder, thickener (E401), flavours, colour (E160a)], **butter**, water, raisin (12 %), sugar, yeast, **egg**, **wheat** gluten, salt, malted **wheat** flour, flour treatment agent (E300). **May contain traces of nut and almond.** Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in France.



9/2026-2/2027



GARDEN BERRY PIE

Low lactose

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, sugar, vegetable oil and fat (rapeseed, palm, sunflower), redcurrant, blackcurrant, water, blackberry, raspberry, **egg** powder, blueberry, **butter**, glucose syrup, starch (**wheat**), whey powder (**milk**), **egg** white powder, raising agents (E500, E450), thickener (E412), salt, flavour, dextrose, acidity regulator (E330, E331), gelling agent (E440, E415), invert sugar, flavour (**milk**), emulsifier (E471). **May contain traces of nut, almond and soy.** Berries 30 %. Origin of berries EU and non-EU. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Stored frozen. Do not refreeze. Baked in the Netherlands.



9/2026-2/2027



9/2026-2/2027

9/2026-2/2027



Omar

OMAR DOUGHNUT

100 g, Lactose-free

Ingredients: Wheat flour, sugar, water, toffee flavoured filling (10 %) [water, glucose syrup, sugar, thickeners (E1442, E460, E466), coconut oil, flavours, salt, emulsifier (E471), preservative (E202)], rapeseed oil, fully hydrogenated vegetable oil and fat (rapeseed, coconut), **egg**, glucose syrup, yeast, iodized salt, emulsifiers (E471, E481, E472e), salt, colour (E150c), flavour. **May contain traces of milk.** Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Stored frozen. Do not refreeze. When defrosted, the product can be kept at room temperature for one day. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



BERLINER DOUGHNUT

115 g, Lactose-free

Ingredients: Wheat flour, raspberry jam (19 %) [sugar, raspberry, water, thickener (E440), preservative (E202)], sugar, water, **egg**, rapeseed oil, fully hydrogenated rapeseed oil, glucose syrup, yeast, fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (coconut), iodized salt, emulsifiers (E471, E481, E472e), salt, colour (E120). **May contain traces of milk.** Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Stored frozen. Do not refreeze. When defrosted, the product can be kept at room temperature for one day. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



SMALL RASPBERRY DOUGHNUT

47 g, Lactose-free

Ingredients: Wheat flour, raspberry jam (17 %) [sugar, raspberry, water, thickener (E440), preservative (E202)], sugar, rapeseed oil, **egg**, fully hydrogenated rapeseed oil, emulsifiers (E471, E481, E472e), yeast, iodized salt, **wheat** starch, water, salt, flavour. **May contain traces of milk.** Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Stored frozen. Do not refreeze. When defrosted, the product can be kept at room temperature for one day. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



RASPBERRY DOUGHNUT

95 g, Lactose-free

Ingredients: Wheat flour, raspberry jam (23 %) [sugar, raspberry, water, thickener (E440), preservative (E202)], **egg**, water, rapeseed oil, sugar, fully hydrogenated rapeseed oil, yeast, emulsifiers (E471, E481, E472e), iodized salt, flavour, salt. **May contain traces of milk.** Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Stored frozen. Do not refreeze. When defrosted, the product can be kept at room temperature for one day. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



RASPBERRY KISS RASPBERRY YOGHURT DOUGHNUT

108 g, Lactose-free

Ingredients: Wheat flour, sugar, water, filling with raspberry and yogurt (11 %) [water, sugar, glucose syrup, lactose free yogurt (milk), raspberry puree, modified corn starch, thickeners (E460, E466), flavours, colour (E162), emulsifier (E471), salt, preservative (E202)], rapeseed oil, **egg**, glucose syrup, yeast, iodized salt, fully hydrogenated rapeseed oil, emulsifiers (E471, E481, E472e), salt, vegetable fat (coconut, shea), colouring foods (concentrate of radish, black currant and lemon), colour (E120). Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Stored frozen. Do not refreeze. When defrosted, the product can be kept at room temperature for one day. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



DOUGHNUT

80 g, Lactose-free

Ingredients: Wheat flour, water, vegetable fat and oil (rapeseed, sunflower, fully hydrogenated rapeseed), sugar, yeast, salt, flavours (lemon, orange, vanillin), **wheat** gluten, cardamom, **wheat** fibre, emulsifier (E472e), colours (E100, E160a), flour treatment agent (E300). **May contain traces of milk, egg, soy and mustard seeds.** Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



NAMI DOUGHNUT

28 g, Lactose-free

Ingredients: Lactose free **quark**, wheat flour, rapeseed oil, pregelatinized wheat flour, water, sugar, **wheat** starch, **egg** powder, glucose syrup, raising agents (E450, E500), **egg** white powder, acidity regulator (E336), emulsifier (E471), stabilizer (E412), salt, flavour (vanillin). **May contain traces of soy and sesame seeds.** Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



PIHLAJA DOUGHNUT

108 g, Lactose-free

Ingredients: Wheat flour, sugar, filling with the taste of Pihlaja marmalade candies (11 %) [water, sugar, concentrated apple purée, thickeners (E440, E401), flavours, colours (E120, E160a), preservative (E202)], water, **egg**, rapeseed oil, fully hydrogenated vegetable oil and fat (rapeseed, coconut), glucose syrup, iodized salt, yeast, emulsifiers (E471, E481, E472e), vegetable fat (shea), colours (E162, E100, E160a), salt, flavours. **May contain traces of milk.** Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Stored frozen. Do not refreeze. When defrosted, the product can be kept at room temperature for one day. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



CHRISTMAS PASTRY WITH PLUM FILLING

58 g, Lactose-free

Ingredients: Wheat flour, lactose free **butter** (33 %), plum marmelade (20 %) [water, sugar, plum puree, glucose syrup, thickening agents (E401, E440), caramel syrup, acidity regulator (E330, E333), preservative (E202)], water, sugar, iodized salt, flour treatment agent (E300). **May contain traces of egg.** Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



CHRISTMAS PASTRY GLÖGG JELLIES

58 g, Lactose-free

Ingredients: Wheat flour, lactose free **butter** (33 %), filling with the taste of mulled wine (20 %) [apple purée, sugar, water, glucose syrup, thickeners (E440, E410), spices (cinnamon, ginger, cloves, cardamom), colour (E120), preservative (E202), flavour], water, sugar, iodized salt, flour treatment agent (E300). **May contain traces of egg.** Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



GINGERBREAD-DALLAS WHIRL

85 g, Laktoositon

Ingredients: Wheat flour, vegetable margarine [vegetable oil and fat (rapeseed, coconut, fully hydrogenated rapeseed), water, emulsifiers (E471, E322), salt, flavour, colour (E160a)], sugar, vanilla cream powder [sugar, modified starch, glucose syrup, coconut oil, thickeners (E404, E450, E339), salt, colour (E160a), flavour (vanilla)], **egg**, yeast, water, modified starch, cinnamon, cardamom, clove, ginger, thickener (E412), emulsifiers (E472e, E471), dextrose, flour treatment agent (E300), flavours (e.g. vanillin). **May contain traces of milk.** Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027



KIIREETÖN JUBILEE LOAF

390 g, Dairy-free, lactose-free, vegan

Ingredients: Wheat flour, water, raisin, syrup, malted **rye** flakes, orange peel jam (invert sugar syrup, orange peel, water), iodized salt (1,2 %), rapeseed oil, aniseed, fennel, yeast. High salt content. Ready product may contain also other allergens from the other products handled in the bake-off. **May contain traces of soy.** Baked in Finland.

9/2026-2/2027